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Coordinated Election - 11/02/2021

Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Director Dist. 2 Jefferson County R-1 School District - Jefferson - Vote For 1

Director Dist. 5 Jefferson County R-1 School District - Jefferson - Vote For 1

Director Dist. 1 Jefferson County R-1 School District - Jefferson - Vote For 1

Proposition 119 (STATUTORY) - Vote For 1

08772473296991897540

Choice

Paula Reed
Theresa Shelton
David C. Johnson

Choice
Mary Parker
Kathy Miks

Choice
Danielle Varda
Jeffrey Wilhite

Choice
No/Against
Yes/For

0.030

185631
185631
89

1

89

o © O O

Total

89

0

0

0

0
W/L  Votes
w 82123
L 62545
L 19042
W/L  Votes
W 90367
L 72989
W/L  Votes
w 96267
L 68354
W/L Votes
W 101958
L 80115

Margin
19578

Margin
17378

Margin
27913

Margin
21843

Diluted Margin %
10.5467298

Diluted Margin %
9.36158293

Diluted Margin %
15.03682036

Diluted Margin %
11.76689238



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 89
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
1-4-39 Yes
1-8-153 Yes
1-26-33 Yes
1-26-159 Yes
1-37-80 Yes
1-49-197 Yes
1-54-72 Yes
1-65-179 Yes
1-68-83 Yes
1-76-109 Yes
1-79-184 Yes
1-80-102 Yes
1-104-165 Yes
1-105-176 Yes
1-120-156 Yes
1-123-152 Yes
1-173-215 Yes
1-177-62 Yes
1-180-200 Yes
1-182-191 Yes
1-183-172 Yes
1-230-95 Yes
1-233-138 Yes
1-264-4 Yes
1-268-117 Yes
1-271-112 Yes
1-278-124 Yes
1-299-118 Yes
1-318-53 Yes
2-21-16 Yes
2-34-71 Yes
2-36-111 Yes
2-46-48 Yes
2-51-108 Yes

2-59-84 Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



2-61-34
2-67-138
2-71-103
2-87-96
2-91-162
2-108-111
2-129-89
2-130-5
2-147-46
2-154-110
2-159-1
2-159-97
2-183-77
2-193-78
2-193-122
2-195-123
4-4-164
4-48-198
4-55-100
4-60-137
4-90-166
4-91-255
4-97-106
4-106-33
4-111-172
4-112-27
4-114-52
4-120-99
4-128-21
4-128-129
4-129-2
4-142-72
4-146-66
4-153-149
4-156-162
4-163-107
4-169-13
4-178-116
4-226-166
4-229-33
7-22-92
7-28-5
7-56-135
7-57-170

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



7-77-119
7-80-113
7-100-189
7-112-150
7-112-188
7-120-97
7-122-182
7-131-32
7-143-197
7-159-112

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Glen Newell Patty Delorenzo
Audit board 2: Gerald Arnold Thomas Coogan

County Clerk




